with an equity-to-total-capitalization ratio between 50% and 60%, inclusive of long-term and short-term debt.
Additionally, we have various uncommitted trade credit lines with our gas suppliers that we utilize to purchase natural
gas on a monthly basis. The liquidity provided by these sources is expected to be sufficient to fund the Company's
working capital needs and capital expenditure program for the remainder of fiscal year 2018 and beyond. Please refer
to the TCJA Impact section above regarding anticipated impacts on our liquidity, capital resources and cash flows.
To support our capital market activities, we have a registration statement on file with the SEC that permits us to issue
a total of $2.5 billion in common stock and/or debt securities. Under the shelf registration statement, we recently filed
a prospectus supplement for an at-the-market (ATM) equity distribution program under which we may issue and sell
shares of our common stock up to an aggregate offering price of $500 million. At March 31, 2018, approximately $1.2
billion of securities remained available for issuance under the shelf registration statement.
The following table presents our capitalization inclusive of short-term debt and the current portion of long-term debt
as of March 31, 2018, September 30, 2017 and March 31, 2017:

March 31, 2018 September 30, 2017 March 31, 2017
(In thousands, except percentages)

Short-term debt $129,602 1.6 % $447,745 6.0 % $670,607 9.5 %
Long-term debt(1) 3,067,892 38.8 % 3,067,045 41.4 % 2,564,620 36.3 %
Shareholders’ equity4,721,346 59.6 % 3,898,666 52.6 % 3,834,864 54.2 %
Total $7,918,840 100.0% $7,413,456 100.0% $7,070,091 100.0%

(1)
In March 2019, $450 million of long-term debt will mature. We plan to issue new senior notes to replace the
maturing debt. We have executed forward starting interest rate swaps to effectively fix the Treasury yield
component associated with this anticipated issuance at 3.78%.

Cash Flows
Our internally generated funds may change in the future due to a number of factors, some of which we cannot control.
These include regulatory changes, prices for our products and services, demand for such products and services, margin
requirements resulting from significant changes in commodity prices, operational risks and other factors.